Nobody complained about the weather!

Great match overall, 15 shooters and an impressive full house of EIC shooters, we were able to do all 3 CMP matches for leg points!

Congratulations to Greg for the overall win with a 2510-62x!!

It was good to have our shooters back from Perry, but kind of sad to hear how low the turnout was for Bullseye, keep looking for those
new young shooters to fill in for us.....uh...more mature shooters.

Chris gets the Revolver leg and Allen would get the Service leg and a silver pin award, but | believe he is already distinguished and no
one else met the minimum for service pistol so it looks like no leg there.

The regional is next month and just a heads up we are going to try a 30 minute lunch so be sure to bring something.
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TRI-COUNTY GUN CLUB 8/19/2023

TCGC Registered Outdoor Precision Pistol Match

PL{Place): NR= National Record---W=Match Winner--1=1st Place in Class—-2=2nd Place in Class

CLS (Class): HMHigh Master | MA=Master EX=Expert S5=Sharpshooter u

Point Min(900) a3 855 810 765

Point Min(NMC)  |281 285 270 255

Point Min(2700) 2619 2565 2430 2295

Caliber 22 22 22 22 22 CF CF CF CF CF 45 45 45 45 45

Match # 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16
CLS Shooter slow | X's PL NMC X's PL timed X's PL rapid X's PL AGG X's PL| slow X's PL NMC | X's PL timed X's PL rapid X's PL AGG|X's PL| slow X's PL NMC X's PL timed X's PL rapid|Xs PL AGG Xs PL| AGG X's PL
ma C Alto 177 | 3 2 203 15 W 199 |14 W 197 9 2 866 41 W| 170 1 219 | 7 2 178 2 186 | 3 2 811 | 13 181 |2 2 214 9 2 18 5 2 173 3 815 19 2492 | 73 2
ma R Dean 175 2 2 286 12 W 192 7 W 193 | 9 W B46 30 W| 184 |6 wW 272 7 196 6 W 193 | 9 W 845 28 W| 1691 | 58
ma G Walloch 178 | 3 1 282 9 2 198 6 2 197 10 W 853 28 2|17 1 1 277 | 6 189 5 2 182 | 2 824 14 2| 175 | 1 281 8 W 187 | 4 190 | 7 2 833 20 2|2510| 62 W
un G Hite 118 238 2 172 |1 | 7 1 | 704 4 127 ‘ 226 | 2 ‘ 167 3 ‘ 152 | 2 | 672 | 7 07 | 1 l 194 ‘ 130 ‘ 124 | 3 ‘ 555 4 1931 | 15
ex T Hering 184 | 3 W 284 7 1 198 | 2 1 191 4 1 857 16 1|18 2 W 269 | 8 2 148 3 172 | 3 (2 775 | 16 2 1632 | 32
ex M Marlett 169 | 1 2 260 3 2 185 | 1 85 2 2 799 7 2| 155 1 263 | 5 191 | 6 187 | 2 796 | 14 157 | 2 243 | 2 175 | 2 180 | 2 755 8 2350 | 29
ex B Pruett 153 | 2 250 | 2 183 | 2 168 | 2 754 8 140 | 1 235 | 162 1 2 165 | 3 702 | 5 16 | 2 219 1 2 180 | 4 2 140 | 2 655 5 2|2111|18 2
ex A Spiker 167 258 5 188 | 4 2| 173 4 786 13 166 2 2|20 6 1| 180 & 1| 174 | 3 1| 800 19 1| 166 | 2 1 [255 2 1 | 185 3 1 | 191 | 3 1 | 797 10 1|2383| 42 1
ss C Jarvie 181 | 1 253 | 2 166 | 2 169 2 749 7 90 197 a7 107 | 1 491 | 1 73 159 144 | 3 129 | 1 505 4 1745 | 12
wmm C Choy 128 232 | 1 167 | 1 175 | 3 702 5 151 1 251 | 5 171 2 158 | 2 731 | 10 150 | 1 229 171 | 5 158 | 1 708 7 2141 22
mm A Mitchell 91 231 4 173 | 2 159 654 6 28 212 | 1 2| 124 2131 |2 2| 495 | 3 2| 66 | 2 | 201 2] 185 1 2| 148 | 1 1|58 2 2|1730[11 2
wmm F Seibert 104 07 2 164 | 2 151 1 626 5 126 200 | 153 161 | 1 640 | 1 137 | 225 4 146 57 | 2 665 6 1931 | 12
mm R Smith 167 | 2 _1 249 3 159 | 1 wr_o1 2 752 7 144 250 | 3 181 2 174 | 4 749 9 150 | 1 247 4 163 1 173 7336 2234 | 22
mm R Thieme 158 | 2 (2 268 6 2 177 2 2 1m0 2 773 12 2| 160 1 256 | 4 w9 1 170 | 1 765 | 7 148 | 260 5 174 3 152 | 1 734 9 2272 | 28
mu S Wendell 158 | 1 273 9 (1 190 | 5 1 192 5 1 813 20 (1 (137 2 |1 227 |2 1 164 3 1 169 |1 1 697 | 8 [ 1| 98 |1 1 228 2 1 160 | 3 1 134 |2 2 €20 8 1|2130|36 1
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TRI-COUNTY GUN CLUB

TCGC Registered Outdoor Precision Pistol Match

PL(Place): W=Match Winner-—1=1st Place in Class—2=2nd Place in Class 8/19/2023
CLS (Class): HM=High Master MA=Master EX=Expert S5=Sharpshooter
MM=Marksman UN=unclassified

Service Pistol EIC Match E1C Achievement Minimums

Competitors 7 Gold 269 Bronze 235

MA
MA
MA
UN
EX
EX
EX
EX
58
MM
MM
MM
MM
MM
MM

C Alto

R Dean

G Walloch
G Hite

T Hering
M Marlett
B Pruett
A Spiker
C Jarvie
C Choy

A Mitchell
F Seibert
R Smith

R Thieme
S Wendell

50
42
73
82

27
36

67

63
49
76
92

58
56

26

Slow Xs Timed Xs Rapid Xs

73

54

67

89

58

46

Silver 250

Aggregate Xs PL Award
0
0
0
186
0
145
216
263

2
1 Silver

93
150

139
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TRI-COUNTY GUN CLUB

TCGC Approved Outdoor Precision Pistol Match

PL(Place): W=Match Winner-—1=1st Place in Class—2=2nd Place in Class
CLS (Class): HM=High Master MA=Master EX=Expert
MM=Marksman

Revolver EIC Match E1C Achievement Minimums

Competitors 7 Gold 340
Silver 315

Slow1l XsSlow2 Xs Timed Xs Rapid Xs

C Alto 85 1 90 93 2 91

R Dean 79 69 77 74

G Walloch

G Hite 63 56 75 1 61 1

T Hering 82 2 81 89 72

M Marlett 56 70 83 1 80

B Pruett

A Spiker 79 1 78 83 1 77

C Jarvie

C Choy

A Mitchell 38 34 66 74

F Seibert

R Smith

R Thieme

S Wendell

SS5=Sharpshooter

UM=unclassified

Bronze

Aggregate Xs

359
299
0
255
324
289
0
317
0
0
212
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8/19/2023

290

OO0 O0ODO0ODO0ODONOWNNODOWM

PL



MA
MA
MA
UN
EX
EX
EX
EX
535
MM
MM
MM
MM
MM
MM

TRI-COUNTY GUN CLUB

TCGC Registered Outdoor Precision Pistol Match

PL(Place): W=Match Winner-~1=1st Place in Class--2=2nd Place in Class 8/19/2023
CLS (Class): HM=High Master Ma=Master ExX=Expert SS5=Sharpshooter
MM=Marksman UN=unclassified
22 EIC MatCh EIC Achievement Minimums
Competitors 8 Gold 273 Bronze 248
Silver 260

Slow Xs Timed Xs Rapid Xs Aggregate Xs PL Award

C Alto 0 0
R Dean 0 0
G Walloch 0 0
G Hite 76 87 2 82 1 245 3
T Hering 75 90 3 94 4 259 7 1 Bronze
M Marlett 66 1 72 75 1 213 2
B Pruett 0 0
A Spiker 87 |1 81 2 89 1 257 4 2 Bronze
C Jarvie 32 83 1 72 1 187 2
C Choy 61 |1 75 84 220 1
A Mitchell 73 93 2 81 247 2
F Seibert 0 0
R Smith 0 0
R Thieme 63 78 2 82 223 2
S Wendell 0 0



