Nobody complained about the weather!

Great match overall, 15 shooters and an impressive full house of EIC shooters, we were able to do all 3 CMP matches for leg points!

Congratulations to Greg for the overall win with a 2510-62x!!

It was good to have our shooters back from Perry, but kind of sad to hear how low the turnout was for Bullseye, keep looking for those new young shooters to fill in for us....uh...more mature shooters.

Chris gets the Revolver leg and Allen would get the Service leg and a silver pin award, but I believe he is already distinguished and no one else met the minimum for service pistol so it looks like no leg there.

The regional is next month and just a heads up we are going to try a 30 minute lunch so be sure to bring something.

RSS

TRI-C	_										'							8	B/19/	202:	3											'	1	<u> </u>	'	'					$\perp$						
TCGC Regis	stere	d O	utdo	or P	reci	ısio	n Pir	stol '	Matc'	h																						'															
PL(Place):	NR=	Nation	al Rec	.ord	<b>V</b> =Mat	tch W	/inner	1=1st	(Place i	ın Clas	ss2	2=2nd Plac	ace in f	Class	4																	1															
CLS (Class):	HM,H	ligh Maste	ter	MA=Mast	ster	EY	EX=Expert	.rt	SS=S	Sharpsh	hooter	MM=Mari	arksman	4	UN=uncla	classifie	,d																														
Point Min(900)	873		$\Box$	855		810	10		765	$\top$	$\top$			$\Box$	$\overline{}$		T	$\neg$	$\Box$			$\Box$																$\top$			$\top$						
Point Min(NMC)	291		$\Box$	285		270	.70		255					$\Box$			$\top$	$\rightarrow$	$\Box$			$\Box$																$\top$			$\top$						
Point Min(2700)	2619	+	一	2565		243	430		2295	5	+		$\Box$	一	$\rightarrow$	一	$\top$	$\rightarrow$	一		+	+	1	$\perp$	_	+		+		+	+	-	1		+	$\top$		+	+		$\top$	$\top$	+	+		+	
Caliber	22	47		22		22	/2		22			22			CF			CF		CF			CF		CF			45	5	47	45			45	47	4	45			45							
Match #	1			2		3			4			5			6		7	7		8			9		10			11	1		12			13			14			15			16				Arm Class
S Shooter	slov	N X's	PL	NMC	X's	PL F	cimed	X's	PL rap	oid X'	's PL	AGG	X's	PL	slow	X's	PL	NMC	X's PI	_ tim∉	ed X'r	s PL	rapid 2	X's	PL AF	.GG '	X's P	L sl	iow y	X's PI	L NF	MC X's	s PL	timed	d X's	PL	rapi	ıd X'	's PL	AG'	G X'	s PL	AGO	X's	PL		
	$\top$			, —		4			4	$\top$	7		7		$\overline{}$		4	$\neg$			$\top$		<b>4</b>		4	$\top$		4	$\top$		4			4	$\top$		4	$\top$			$\top$						
C Alto	177	3	2	293	15 V	W	199	14 Y	W 197	7 9	1 2	866	41			1								-	2 811		13			2 2		274 9		141		2	173		,		5 19			2 73	2		
R Dean						4			4	$\perp$													193				30 W		184 6			272 7		196							5 28		1691				
G Walloch	178	3 '	1	282	9 2	2 '	196	6	2 197	7 10	0 W	853	28	2	176	1	1	277	6	189	9 5	2	182	2	82	324 1	14 2	4 17	175 1	1	28	281 8	W	187	4		190	7	7 2	833	3 20	0 2	2510	62	W		
	T	7				4		7				( )	[ ]			1 7				4	T. '		4	7	4.			4			4	7		4	1		4	T		4	Τ,						
G Hite	118			238	2	<u>_</u> '	172	1	176	76 1	·	704	4		127	47	4	226	2	167	7 3		152	2	67	372 7	7	10	107 1	1	194	.4		130	<u></u>		124	4 3		555	5 4	,	1931	1 15			Iron Sights
Tuering	1,0	. 7	.,,		1.	4		1.7	<b>A</b>		. 7	257	1		4	1,7	4		1. 7	<b>4</b>			4		4.			4															400	2 32			
T Hering M Marlett		4 3			_	_	_	_	1 191		_	857					_	269	_		8 3	_		_	2 775		_	4	100	_	-	70 0		175			10/		_	75			1632 2350				90 -mb/
B Pruett		9 1 3 2		260 250	3 2	_	185 183	_		85 2 68 2	_	799 754						263 235			1 6		187	3		796 1 702 5			157 2 116			243 2		175 180		_	180	0 2	2		5 8 5 5						22 only
A Spiker	153			250 258			183			68 2 73 4		754				2			6 1				165	-		702 :	-			2 1		219 1			3			-	3 1		5 5 7 10			1 18			Iron Sights
A Spikei	107	+-'		250	-	4	100	4 7	1/3	- 4	-	700	13		100	4	4	270	6	190	- '	-	1/9	3	000	<u> </u>	.9	101	-0 -	2	200	3 2	-	100			191	- 3	-	191	- 10	,	230.	42	-	_	Iron Signis
C Jarvie	161	1 1		253	12	4	166	2	169	69 2	,	749	7		90		4	197	1	97	,   '		107	1	491	491	1	4 -	73		159	59		144	3		129	9 1	4	50'	5 4	ı	174	5 12			
0 34.115	-	+ 7		200	-	4	100		4	1-	-	140	1		1		4	10.		<u></u>	+		4	<del>`</del>	4	$\dot{+}$	-	<u> </u>	+		4	+		4	+	-	1==	+	1	4	+						
C Choy	128	j ,		232	1	4	167	1	17′	75 3	3	702	5		151	1	4	251	5	17*	1 2		158	2	731	31	10	11	150 1	1	229	.29		171	5		158	8 1	1	70r	8 7	,	214	1 22			2 handed
A Mitchell	91		_	231	_	_		2				654			28	7			1 2			_		2 2			3 2		66	2			2			2		9 1	1 1		1 2	_		11			Iron Sights
F Seibert	104	_	_	207	_	_	164	_		51 1	1	626			126			200		153				1			1		137	7	_	225 4		146	_		_	7 2	_	_	5 6		1931				22 only
R Smith	_	_	_	249		_		1		_	_	752	_		144			250			1 2			4			9		150 1	1	_	247 4					173	_	17	_	3 6		2234				22 only
R Thieme	158	2	2	268	6 2	2	177	2	2 170	0 2	2	773	12	2	160	1		256	4	179			170	1	76	765 7	7	1/	148		26	260 5	, 🔽	174	3		152	2 1	,	73/	4 9	,	2272	2 28			22 only
S Wendell	158	8 1		273	9	1	190	5	1 19"	,2 5	5 1	813	20	1	137	2	1	227	2 1	164	4 3	1	169	1	1 60	697 8	8 1	1 9	98 1	1 1	27	228 2	. 1	160	3	1	134	. 2	2 2	620	) 8	1	213	36	1	$\Box$	
						. —																																									

# TRI-COUNTY GUN CLUB

#### **TCGC Registered Outdoor Precision Pistol Match**

PL(Place): W=Match Winner---1=1st Place in Class---2=2nd Place in Class

8/19/2023

CLS (Class): HM=High Master MA=Master EX=Expert SS=Sharpshooter

MM=Marksman UN=unclassified

**Service Pistol EIC Match** 

**EIC Achievement Minimums** 

Competitors 7 Gold 269 Bronze 235

Silver 250

		Slow	Xs	Timed	Xs	Rapid	Xs	Aggregate	Xs	PL	Award
MA	C Alto							0	0		
MA	R Dean							0	0		
MA	G Walloch							0	0		
UN	G Hite	50		63	1	73		186	1		
EX	T Hering							0	0		
EX	M Marlett	42		49		54		145	0		
EX	B Pruett	73	1	76		67		216	1	2	
EX	A Spiker	82	1	92	2	89	3	263	6	1	Silver
SS	C Jarvie							0	0		
MM	C Choy	27		58		8		93	0		
MM	A Mitchell	36		56	1	58		150	1		
MM	F Seibert							0	0		
ММ	R Smith	67	1	26		46	1	139	2		
MM	R Thieme							0	0		
MM	S Wendell							0	0		

# TRI-COUNTY GUN CLUB

#### **TCGC Approved Outdoor Precision Pistol Match**

PL(Place): W=Match Winner---1=1st Place in Class---2=2nd Place in Class 8/19/2023

CLS (Class): HM=High Master MA=Master EX=Expert SS=Sharpshooter

MM=Marksman UN=unclassified

**Revolver EIC Match** 

EIC Achievement Minimums

Competitors 7 Gold 340 Bronze 290

Silver 315

		Slow 1	Xs	Slow 2	Xs	Timed	Xs	Rapid	Xs	Aggregate	Xs	PL	
MA	C Alto	85	1	90		93	2	91	2	359	5	1	
MA	R Dean	79		69		77		74		299	0		
MA	G Walloch									0	0		
UN	G Hite	63		56		75	1	61	1	255	2		
EX	T Hering	82	2	81		89		72		324	2	2	
EX	M Marlett	56		70		83	1	80	2	289	3		
EX	B Pruett									0	0		
EX	A Spiker	79	1	78		83	1	77		317	2		
SS	C Jarvie									0	0		
MM	C Choy									0	0		
MM	A Mitchell	38		34		66		74		212	0		
MM	F Seibert									0	0		
ММ	R Smith									0	0		
MM	R Thieme									0	0		
MM	S Wendell									0	0		

### TRI-COUNTY GUN CLUB

#### **TCGC Registered Outdoor Precision Pistol Match**

PL(Place): W=Match Winner---1=1st Place in Class---2=2nd Place in Class

CLS (Class): HM=High Master MA=Master EX=Expert SS=Sharpshooter

MM=Marksman UN=unclassified

22 EIC Match EIC Achievement Minimums

Competitors 8 Gold 273 Bronze 248

Silver 260

8/19/2023

		Slow	Xs	Timed	Xs	Rapid	Xs	Aggregate	Xs	PL	Award
MA	C Alto							O	0		
MA	R Dean							0	0		
MA	G Walloch							0	0		
UN	G Hite	76		87	2	82	1	245	3		
EX	T Hering	75		90	3	94	4	259	7	1	Bronze
EX	M Marlett	66	1	72		75	1	213	2		
EX	B Pruett							0	0		
EX	A Spiker	87	1	81	2	89	1	257	4	2	Bronze
SS	C Jarvie	32		83	1	72	1	187	2		
MM	C Choy	61	1	75		84		220	1		
MM	A Mitchell	73		93	2	81		247	2		
MM	F Seibert							0	0		
ММ	R Smith							0	0		
MM	R Thieme	63		78	2	82		223	2		
ММ	S Wendell							0	0		